
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-014804 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  19-OCT-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

8 Position AMPSEAL Header 776280 and 776276 
 

 
Description of Changes 

In an effort to continuously provide quality product improvements, TE manufacturing will be changing the current flange seal material on the AMPSEAL headers in Jan 2017. The 
new material color will be opaque with the current material being black. The new seal material has a Shore hardness of approximately 40, vs the current Shore hardness of 
approximately 30, which will allow manufacturing to better control the height and width of the flange seal during application. The new stiffer material will not droop after 
application to the header flange so the new height will be 1.7 and the width of 2.4 will be maintained. The new material has been tested by Product Engineering and meets all 
testing described in Product Spec 108-1329 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

16-JAN-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-776276-1 NO 
1-776276-2 NO 
1-776276-2 NO 
1-776280-1 NO 
1-776280-1 NO 
1-776280-2 NO 
1-776280-2 NO 
776276-1 NO 
776276-1 NO 
776280-1 NO 
776280-1 NO 
776280-2 NO 
776280-2 NO 
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Number(s) 
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Number(s) 
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Difference 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-776276-1 NO 
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Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-776276-2 NO 
1-776280-1 NO 
1-776280-2 NO 
776276-1 NO 
776280-1 NO 
776280-2 NO 

 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-776276-2 NO 
1-776280-1 NO 
1-776280-2 NO 
776276-1 NO 
776280-1 NO 
776280-2 NO 

 


