

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-16-014804 PCN Date: 19-OCT-16

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
8 Position AMPSEAL Header 776280 and 776276

Description of Changes

In an effort to continuously provide quality product improvements, TE manufacturing will be changing the current flange seal material on the AMPSEAL headers in Jan 2017. The new material color will be opaque with the current material being black. The new seal material has a Shore hardness of approximately 40, vs the current Shore hardness of approximately 30, which will allow manufacturing to better control the height and width of the flange seal during application. The new stiffer material will not droop after application to the header flange so the new height will be 1.7 and the width of 2.4 will be maintained. The new material has been tested by Product Engineering and meets all testing described in Product Spec 108-1329

Reason for Changes:	
Product Improvement.	
Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	16-JAN-2017
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Dowt Niversia and	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-776276-1	NO						
1-776276-2	NO						
1-776276-2	NO						
1-776280-1	NO						
1-776280-1	NO						
1-776280-2	NO						
1-776280-2	NO						
776276-1	NO						
776276-1	NO						
776280-1	NO						
776280-1	NO						
776280-2	NO						
776280-2	NO	•					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-776276-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-776276-2	NO						
1-776280-1	NO						
1-776280-2	NO						
776276-1	NO						
776280-1	NO						
776280-2	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-776276-2	NO						
1-776280-1	NO						
1-776280-2	NO						
776276-1	NO						
776280-1	NO						
776280-2	NO	•					